MARIA DE LA GUARDIA

DE LA GUARDIA VICTORIA ARCHITECTS & URBANISTS, INC.
Curriculum Vitae

de la Guardia Victoria Architects & Urbanists, Inc.
224 Valencia Avenue

Coral Gables, FL 33134

Maria@dlgvarchitects.com

EDUCATION

Institutional

Harvard University 1986
Masters of Architecture

University of Miami 1984
Bachelor of Architecture

EXPERIENCE
Academic

Part-Time Faculty 1988
University of Miami, School of Architecture

Professional Practice

Principal 1990- Present
de la Guardia Victoria Architects & Urbanists, Inc.

Coral Gables, Florida

Principal 1985-1990

Office of Architecture and Monumental Art
Miami, Florida

Designer 1987-1988
Duany and Plater-Zyberk Architects
Seaside, Florida

Designer 1986
Joanna Lombard Architect
Ft Lauderdale, Florida



Draftsperson

Tomas Lopes-Gottardi Architect
Miami, Florida

Draftsperson

Duany Plater-Zyberk Architects
Miami, Florida

HONORS

Awards

Philip Trammell Shutze Award, Residential Category
Ca’Liza

Florida Trust for Historic Preservation Award
Jack Weiner House

Philip Trammell Shutze Award
Almeria Row

AIA Miami Excellence in Design Award for Restoration
Jack Weiner House

Dade Heritage Trust Preservation Award
Jack Weiner House

CNU Charter Award, Block Street and Building Category
Almeria Row

Palladio Award for Residential Multi-family Category
Almeria Row

PUBLICATIONS
Books

Asensio, Paco. Tropical Houses. New York: teNeus, 2003

Larrafiaga, Enrique. Casa Americana: Single Family Houses in Latin America. Boston:

Birkhauser, 2003.

1984

1982-1983

2010

2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

2008

Scully, Vincent with Jorge Hernandez, Catherine Lynn, Tedfilo Victoria. Between Two Towers:

The Drawings of the School of Miami.
New York: The Monacelli Press, 1996.

Dunlop, Beth. Miami: Trends and Traditions. New York: The Monacelli Press, 1996




Culot, Maurice & Jean-Francois LeJeune. Miami Architecture of the Tropics. Brussels: Fondation
pour I’ Architecture, 1992.

Periodicals
“Almeria Row.” Archivos de Arquitectura Antillana 032 2009: 239-243.
Sholod, Marlene. “Coral Gables: Urbane Planning.” Home Miami March 2009: 83-84.

Sholod, Marlene. “Subtle Luxury, Timeless Design.” Home & Design May 2008: 54-61.

Holloway, Will. “Revisiting Downtown.” Clem Labine’s Period Homes
July 2008: 14-16.

Neri, Silvia with Christopher Liberatos. “The New Urban House: Proposal for the Community of
New Ambherst in Cobourg, Ontario.” The Classicist No.7 2007: 111-113.

Scully, Vincent. “Ca’Ziff.” Archivos de Arquitectura Antillana June 2000: 221-226.

Nesmith, Lynn. “Open for Breezes.” Southern Living June 1998: 102-105.

Zwoch, Felix. “Ca’Ziff Residence.” Stadt Bauwelt 31 March 1995:620-621.

Scully, Vincent. “Something New Under the Sun.” Metropolitan Home June 1991: 49-57.

“La Ciudad Moderna, La Tragedia de la Arquitectura” Diario de Yucatan Seccion Local,
August 3, 1991.

Bass, Elissa. “Drawing up a City’s Rebirth.” New London Day 1990.

Abitare Magazine, “Architectural Guide to Miami.” Ren’atto Minetto Publisher, July-August
1989: 123.

Tipmore, D.B. “Home for the Ages.” Miami Today 1989.

Stapp, Mary. “What is Facist Architecture and Who are the Rats,” The New Times May 1988:
18-24.

Dunlop, Beth. “Emerging Architects,” Miami Herald , The Lively Arts Section 1989.

Dublop, Beth. “Price of Innocence,” Miami Herald, The Lively Arts Section July 16 1989.

Brown, Patricia Leigh. “Young Architects Melt Latin Heritage and Miami Style,” The New York
Times, Home Section June 23, 1989.

Tasker, Fred. “The New York Times Emerging Architects,” Miami Herald, Living Today Section
June 22, 1989.




Laquette, V. “Art Work by Architects,” AIA Newsletter, Miami Chapter February 1989.

Dunlop, Beth. “Monumental Column Wins as Gateway,” Miami Herald, Local News Section
November 27, 1985.

EXHIBITIONS

“Palladio and American Classicism”
Virginia Center for Architecture & The Institute of Classical Architecture
and Classical America
1. Branch House, Richmond, Virginia
2. Snug Harbor Cultural Center, Staten Island, New York
3. Jorge M. Perez Architecture Center, University of Miami, Coral Gables, Florida

“Miami, Architecture of the Tropics”
Center for the Fine Art
Miami, Florida

“Miami: Architecture Sous Les Tropiques”
Foundation pour L’ Architecture
Brussels, Belgium

“Architecture: Inspiration and Craft”
“Ca’Zift” Project Drawings

Center of Contemporary Art

North Miami, Florida

“Brickell Bridge Gateway Competition”
School of Architecture Gallery
Brickell Bridge Competition Project Entry

Centrum Voor Architectuur en Stadtebau
Postbus 7081, 9701 JB Groningen
“Ca’Ziff” Project - Drawings and Model

“Glyptotheca Miamensis”
Miami Dade Community College, Architecture Department
Miami, Florida

“The Price of Innocence”
“Ca’Zift” Project Model
Borders Gallery

Coral Gables, Florida

2008

1992

1991

1991

1991

1991

1990

1988



“The Eternal Return”
The Metropolitan Museum & Art Center
Coral Gables, Florida

1987

Exhibition of drawings by University of Miami School of Architecture Alumni while attending

graduate programs at Harvard, Columbia, Princeton, University of Virginia, Yale and Cornell

University. Sponsored by the University of Miami School of Architecture, the Metropolitan
Museum and Art Center and the Architectural Club.

PROJECTS
Architecture

Hissar
Coconut Grove, Florida

Ocean Club Residence & Pool House
In collaboration with Ernesto Buch, Architect
Paradise Island, The Bahamas

Ca’Liza
Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas

Beatrice Row Townhouses
Coral Gables, Florida

Almeria Row Townhouses
Coral Gables, Florida

Club Villas
Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas

Jack Weiner House Renovation
Coconut Grove, Florida

Schwartz Residence
In collaboration with Ernesto Buch, Architect
Indian Creek, Florida

Mellon Residence
Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas

Gate House
Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas

Montagu Bridge
Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas

2009

2009

2008

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2006

2006

2006



Indian Creek Residence
In collaboration with Ernesto Buch, Architect
Indian Creek, Florida

Pan’s Pool
Miami Beach, Florida

Casa Valenciana
Coral Gables, Florida

Venetian Villas
Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas

The Oaks Loggia
Miami Beach, Florida

Carreno Residence
Maui, Hawaii

Azucena Residence
Asuncidn, Paraguay

Garita, Gatehouse for Cliff Hammock
In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects
Coconut Grove, Florida

Villaverde Residence
Coral Gables, Florida

Floridia
In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects
South Miami, Florida

Rothe Residence, Renovation & Addition
Key Biscayne, Florida

Cherry-Dubrow Residence, Renovation & Addition
Miami Beach, Florida

Azul, A Women’'s Boutique
South Beach, Miami, Florida

Ferre House
In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects
Miami Beach, Florida

Ca’Ziff Pool Deck
Biscayne Bay, Florida

2006

2004

2004

2003

2002

2000

2000

1998-2000

1997

1995

1995

1995

1994

1992

1991



“New Windsor” Proposal for Residences the Town of Windsor
Vero Beach, Florida

Ca'Ziff
In collaboration with Thomas Lopez-Gottardi
Biscayne Bay, Florida

Ashley-Paterson Residence
Miami, Florida

Victoria-Gotlieb Residence
Miami Florida

Urban Planning

Goodfield’s & St Paul’s
Goodfields, New Providence, The Bahamas

Mount Pleasant
Mount Pleasant, New Providence, The Bahamas

Old Fort Bay
Old Fort Bay, New Providence, The Bahamas

New London
In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects
New London, Connecticut

Daybreak
Marsh Harbor, The Bahamas

New Ambherst

In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects
Cobourg, Ontario, Canada

New Plainfield

In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects
Plainsfield, Illinois

New Williamsburg
In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects
Williamsburg, Virginia

Peaceable Kingdom
In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects
Williamsburg, Virginia

1990

1989

1987

1987

2005

2005

2003

1999

1997

1998

1996

1995

1995



Nemocon 1993
In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects
Municipio Nemocon, Savana de Bogota, Colombia



