## MARIA DE LA GUARDIA

# DE LA GUARDIA VICTORIA ARCHITECTS & URBANISTS, INC. Curriculum Vitae

de la Guardia Victoria Architects & Urbanists, Inc. 224 Valencia Avenue Coral Gables, FL 33134 Maria@dlgvarchitects.com

## **EDUCATION**

#### Institutional

Harvard University 1986
Masters of Architecture

University of Miami 1984
Bachelor of Architecture

## **EXPERIENCE**

#### Academic

Part-Time Faculty 1988 University of Miami, School of Architecture

## **Professional Practice**

Principal 1990- Present de la Guardia Victoria Architects & Urbanists, Inc.
Coral Gables, Florida

Principal 1985-1990 Office of Architecture and Monumental Art Miami, Florida

Designer 1987-1988
Duany and Plater-Zyberk Architects

1986

Designer

Joanna Lombard Architect Ft Lauderdale, Florida

Seaside, Florida

Draftsperson 1984 Tomas Lopes-Gottardi Architect Miami, Florida 1982-1983 Draftsperson Duany Plater-Zyberk Architects Miami, Florida

#### **HONORS**

#### Awards

Philip Trammell Shutze Award, Residential Category Ca'Liza	2010
Florida Trust for Historic Preservation Award Jack Weiner House	2009
Philip Trammell Shutze Award Almeria Row	2009
AIA Miami Excellence in Design Award for Restoration Jack Weiner House	2008
Dade Heritage Trust Preservation Award Jack Weiner House	2008
CNU Charter Award, Block Street and Building Category Almeria Row	2008
Palladio Award for Residential Multi-family Category Almeria Row	2008

## **PUBLICATIONS**

#### **Books**

Asensio, Paco. <u>Tropical Houses.</u> New York: teNeus, 2003

Larrañaga, Enrique. Casa Americana: Single Family Houses in Latin America. Boston: Birkhauser, 2003.

Scully, Vincent with Jorge Hernandez, Catherine Lynn, Teófilo Victoria. Between Two Towers: The Drawings of the School of Miami.

New York: The Monacelli Press, 1996.

Dunlop, Beth. Miami: Trends and Traditions. New York: The Monacelli Press, 1996

Culot, Maurice & Jean-Francois LeJeune. <u>Miami Architecture of the Tropics.</u> Brussels: Fondation pour l'Architecture, 1992.

#### Periodicals

"Almeria Row." <u>Archivos de Arquitectura Antillana 032</u> 2009: 239-243.

Sholod, Marlene. "Coral Gables: Urbane Planning." Home Miami March 2009: 83-84.

Sholod, Marlene. "Subtle Luxury, Timeless Design." Home & Design May 2008: 54-61.

Holloway, Will. "Revisiting Downtown." <u>Clem Labine's Period Homes</u> July 2008: 14-16.

Neri, Silvia with Christopher Liberatos. "The New Urban House: Proposal for the Community of New Amherst in Cobourg, Ontario." <u>The Classicist No.7</u> 2007: 111-113.

Scully, Vincent. "Ca'Ziff." Archivos de Arquitectura Antillana June 2000: 221-226.

Nesmith, Lynn. "Open for Breezes." Southern Living June 1998: 102-105.

Zwoch, Felix. "Ca'Ziff Residence." Stadt Bauwelt 31 March 1995:620-621.

Scully, Vincent. "Something New Under the Sun." Metropolitan Home June 1991: 49-57.

"La Ciudad Moderna, La Tragedia de la Arquitectura" Diario de Yucatán Sección Local, August 3, 1991.

Bass, Elissa. "Drawing up a City's Rebirth." New London Day 1990.

Abitare Magazine, "Architectural Guide to Miami." Ren'atto Minetto Publisher, July-August 1989: 123.

Tipmore, D.B. "Home for the Ages." Miami Today 1989.

Stapp, Mary. "What is Facist Architecture and Who are the Rats," <u>The New Times</u> May 1988: 18-24.

Dunlop, Beth. "Emerging Architects," Miami Herald, The Lively Arts Section 1989.

Dublop, Beth. "Price of Innocence," Miami Herald, The Lively Arts Section July 16 1989.

Brown, Patricia Leigh. "Young Architects Melt Latin Heritage and Miami Style," <u>The New York Times</u>, Home Section June 23, 1989.

Tasker, Fred. "The New York Times Emerging Architects," <u>Miami Herald</u>, Living Today Section June 22, 1989.

Laquette, V. "Art Work by Architects," <u>AIA Newsletter</u>, Miami Chapter February 1989.

Dunlop, Beth. "Monumental Column Wins as Gateway," <u>Miami Herald</u>, Local News Section November 27, 1985.

# **EXHIBITIONS**

"Palladio and American Classicism"  Virginia Center for Architecture & The Institute of Classical Architecture and Classical America  1. Branch House, Richmond, Virginia 2. Snug Harbor Cultural Center, Staten Island, New York 3. Jorge M. Perez Architecture Center, University of Miami, Coral Gables, Florida	2008
"Miami, Architecture of the Tropics" Center for the Fine Art Miami, Florida	1992
"Miami: Architecture Sous Les Tropiques" Foundation pour L'Architecture Brussels, Belgium	1991
"Architecture: Inspiration and Craft" "Ca'Ziff" Project Drawings Center of Contemporary Art North Miami, Florida	1991
"Brickell Bridge Gateway Competition" School of Architecture Gallery Brickell Bridge Competition Project Entry	1991
Centrum Voor Architectuur en Stadtebau Postbus 7081, 9701 JB Groningen "Ca'Ziff" Project – Drawings and Model	1991
"Glyptotheca Miamensis" Miami Dade Community College, Architecture Department Miami, Florida	1990
"The Price of Innocence"  "Ca'Ziff" Project Model  Borders Gallery  Coral Gables, Florida	1988

"The Eternal Return"

The Metropolitan Museum & Art Center

Coral Gables, Florida

Exhibition of drawings by University of Miami School of Architecture Alumni while attending graduate programs at Harvard, Columbia, Princeton, University of Virginia, Yale and Cornell University. Sponsored by the University of Miami School of Architecture, the Metropolitan Museum and Art Center and the Architectural Club.

# **PROJECTS**

## Architecture

Hissar Coconut Grove, Florida	2009
Ocean Club Residence & Pool House In collaboration with Ernesto Buch, Architect Paradise Island, The Bahamas	2009
Ca'Liza Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas	2008
Beatrice Row Townhouses Coral Gables, Florida	2007
Almeria Row Townhouses Coral Gables, Florida	2007
Club Villas Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas	2007
Jack Weiner House Renovation Coconut Grove, Florida	2007
Schwartz Residence In collaboration with Ernesto Buch, Architect Indian Creek, Florida	2007
Mellon Residence Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas	2006
Gate House Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas	2006
Montagu Bridge Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas	2006

Indian Creek Residence In collaboration with Ernesto Buch, Architect Indian Creek, Florida	2006
Pan's Pool Miami Beach, Florida	2004
Casa Valenciana Coral Gables, Florida	2004
Venetian Villas Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas	2003
The Oaks Loggia Miami Beach, Florida	2002
Carreno Residence Maui, Hawaii	2000
Azucena Residence Asunción, Paraguay	2000
Garita, Gatehouse for Cliff Hammock In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects Coconut Grove, Florida	1998-2000
Villaverde Residence Coral Gables, Florida	1997
Floridia In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects South Miami, Florida	1995
Rothe Residence, Renovation & Addition Key Biscayne, Florida	1995
Cherry-Dubrow Residence, Renovation & Addition Miami Beach, Florida	1995
Azul, A Women's Boutique South Beach, Miami, Florida	1994
Ferre House In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects Miami Beach, Florida	1992
Ca'Ziff Pool Deck Biscayne Bay, Florida	1991

"New Windsor" Proposal for Residences the Town of Windsor Vero Beach, Florida	1990
Ca'Ziff In collaboration with Thomas Lopez-Gottardi Biscayne Bay, Florida	1989
Ashley-Paterson Residence Miami, Florida	1987
Victoria-Gotlieb Residence Miami Florida	1987
Urban Planning	
Goodfield's & St Paul's Goodfields, New Providence, The Bahamas	2005
Mount Pleasant Mount Pleasant, New Providence, The Bahamas	2005
Old Fort Bay Old Fort Bay, New Providence, The Bahamas	2003
New London In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects New London, Connecticut	1999
Daybreak Marsh Harbor, The Bahamas	1997
New Amherst In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects Cobourg, Ontario, Canada New Plainfield	1998
In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects Plainsfield, Illinois	1996
New Williamsburg In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects Williamsburg, Virginia	1995
Peaceable Kingdom In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects Williamsburg, Virginia	1995

Nemocon 1993

In collaboration with Trelles Cabarrocas Architects Municipio Nemocon, Savana de Bogota, Colombia